The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an agreement and 

related documents with the Home Repair Resource Center (“HRRC”) to provide funding from 

Year 48 Community Development Block Grant funds for HRRC’s programs and operating 

expenses up to the amounts as listed here:  One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($139,000) 

for HRRC Program Delivery Expenses; Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000) for Assist Incentive 

Grants; Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000) for Deferred Loan Match; Four Thousand Dollars 

($4,000) for the Senior Home Stability Grant and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for 

Housing Counseling; for a total grant of up to One Hundred and Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars 

($194,000).  

SECTION 2.  The services to be performed by HRRC shall be as set forth in the Statement 

of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.  All documents shall be in a form 

approved by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 3. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the